## FOI 0279\_2022 Response

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request:

1) Number of patients who used the Mother and Baby Unit, broken down yearly from 2010-2021

| Number of patients who used the<br>Mother and Baby Unit |                    |  |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Year  | Number Of Patients |  |  |  |  |
| 2010  | 48                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2011  | 49                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2012  | 58                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2013  | 55                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2014  | 55                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2015  | 54                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2016  | 55                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2017  | 43                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2018  | 75                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2019  | 66                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2020  | 67                 |  |  |  |  |
| 2021  | 43                 |  |  |  |  |

2) Number of people trying to use the Mother and Baby Unit, broken down yearly from 2010-2021

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query. This is because we do not capture waiting list data for the Mother and Baby unit

## 3) Funding allocated for the Mother and Baby Unit, broken down yearly from 2010-2021

|                | <u>B</u> |         |         |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|----------------|----------|---------|---------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Financial Year | 2010-11  | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14   | 2014-15   | 2015-16   | 2016-17   | 2017-18   | 2018-19   | 2019-20   | 2020-21   | 2021-22   |
|                |          |         |         |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |
| Annual         | 847,134  | 889,487 | 931,583 | 1,090,790 | 1,099,601 | 1,206,170 | 1,357,898 | 1,343,644 | 1,579,484 | 1,588,118 | 1,838,301 | 1,792,608 |
| Budget (£)     |          |         |         |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|                |          |         |         |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |

4) Number of beds in the Mother and Baby Unit, broken down yearly from 2010-2021

If the data held doesn't go back as far as 2010, please give the data for as many years as possible.

Please let me know if I can clarify anything, or if there would be any grounds for rejection. I'm essentially looking to see if there has been a change in usage across MBUs compared to funding, if that helps

| Number of beds in the Mother and Baby Unit |                       |  |  |  |
|--|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| Year                                       | Available bed per day |  |  |  |
| 2010                                       | 8                     |  |  |  |
| 2011                                       | 8                     |  |  |  |
| 2012                                       | 10                    |  |  |  |
| 2013                                       | 9                     |  |  |  |
| 2014                                       | 9                     |  |  |  |
| 2015                                       | 9                     |  |  |  |
| 2016                                       | 9                     |  |  |  |
| 2017                                       | 9                     |  |  |  |
| 2018                                       | 10                    |  |  |  |
| 2019                                       | 10                    |  |  |  |
| 2020                                       | 10                    |  |  |  |
| 2021                                       | 10                    |  |  |  |